Distribution payable - 27 27
Payables - 16 16
Total liabilities - 43 43

Net assets attributable to unitholders - equity 76 41,801 41,877

30 June 2021
Floating

interest rate
Non-interest

bearing Total
AUD'000 AUD'000 AUD'000

Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents 1,434 - 1,434
Financial assets held at fair value through profit or loss

Forward currency contracts - 1 1
Listed equity securities - 51,514 51,514

Receivables  - 4,484 4,484
Total assets 1,434 55,999 57,433

Financial liabilities
Distribution payable - 5,146 5,146
Payables - 1,390 1,390
Total liabilities - 6,536 6,536

Net assets attributable to unitholders - equity 1,434 49,463 50,897

Global X S&P Biotech ETF
Notes to the Financial Statements
For the year ended 30 June 2022

3  Financial Risk Management (continued)

- 18 -

(b) Sensitivity Analysis

The following table summarises the sensitivity of the Fund's net assets attributable to unitholders to interest rate risk,
currency risk and price risk. Actual movements may be greater or less than anticipated depending on prevailing market
conditions.

Global X S&P Biotech ETF
Price Risk

Impact on operating profit/net assets
attributable to unitholders

 -10%  +10%
AUD'000 AUD'000

30 June 2022 (4,183) 4,183
30 June 2021 (5,151) 5,151

Global X S&P Biotech ETF
Currency Risk

Impact on operating profit/net assets
attributable to unitholders

 -10%  +10%
AUD'000 AUD'000

30 June 2022 (4,189) 4,189
30 June 2021 (5,156) 5,156

(c) Credit Risk Exposure

Credit risk is the risk that the counterparty will fail to perform contractual obligations, either in whole or in part, when they
fall due.

Credit risk primarily arises from cash and cash equivalents, deposits with banks and other financial institutions, amounts due
from brokers and other receivables. None of these assets are impaired nor past due but not impaired.

Market prices generally incorporate credit risk assessments into valuations and risk of loss is implicitly provided for in the
carrying value of financial assets and liabilities as they are marked to market.